
Visit HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

Turbulence Part 3:  Saved!
Nov 3, 2013  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  • Acts 16:23-34

Opposition  __________________ at the__________________  of great things. 

Pray and __________________ instead of __________________ and whine.

Prayer and Praise brings __________________ for the __________________ and the jailer.

Proverbs 3:7; Ecclesiastes 9:3

James 5:13; Psalm 134:1

Psalm 142:7; Psalm 146:2

• Prayer − Realize your __________________ and take the __________________.

• Praise – Singing digs to the __________________.

• Believe on __________________ to be __________________.  Believe what?

1.)  __________________ He is.

2.)  __________________ He did.



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about 
the following opportunities and nearly 100 other 
ways you can serve His Kingdom.

Baptism Photographer
Prayer, Missions & Connection Center
Charlotte.Nease@HoustonsFirst.org

Creative Arts Team: 
Camera Operator
Production
Nick.Rosenbaum@HoustonsFirst.org

Worship Band
Music & Worship
Ryan.Langford@HoustonsFirst.org

Thru the Roof Team
First Kids
Denise.Briley@HoustonsFirst.org

The Christmas Store Team
Faith Center
John.Gresham@HoustonsFirst.org

Mentor Couples
Married Young Adults
Brad.Hodges@HoustonsFirst.org

volunteer opportunities

Life Bible Study 3,900
Mission Bible Study 431
Total Bible Study 4,331

attendance OCT 27, 2013

Births

• Tony and Victoria Zummo in the birth of their son, 
Hudson Vincent   

MISSION 1:8 Weekly Giving $427,137 
MISSION 1:8 Weekly Goal $609,890
MISSION 1:8 Over/(Under) for October  ($182,753)
Other Designated Giving $17,229  
MISSION 1:8 YTD $27,641,303 

(Giving to MISSION 1:8 is from Mar 2013-Feb 2015)

giving – week ending OCT 27, 2013

decisions OCT 27, 2013

Ethan Oliver 
Ashley Young

Ty Baker
Angela Garcia
Camryn Oliver

Elizabeth Morin

Susette OchoaArt Economos
Matthew Nyert

Hillary Nyert
Oscar Sanchez
Julie Skoruppa

William Clonts
Brittany Crockett
Brian Hyde

Baptised

By Statement

For Baptism

From Other Fellowships


